J U D G M E N T

S.B. SINHA, J.

1. Leave granted.

2. The effect of a judgment passed in a criminal proceeding on a pending 

civil proceeding is the question involved herein.  

It arises in the following factual matrix.  

Respondent borrowed a sum of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Only) from the appellant herein on or about 10th August, 1999. 

On  a  demand  having  been  made  in  that  regard  by  the  appellant,  the 

respondent  issued a cheque for  the aforementioned sum on or  about 20th 

October,  1999.   The  said  cheque  was  presented  by  the  appellant  to  the